
 

               SMART WONDERS SCHOOL 

           Preboard Date sheet 

                                                 Class- 10 

Thursday, 4th December 2025                                                                          SWS/ACD/2025-26/128 
 
Dear Parent 
 
Greetings from Smart Wonders! 

Assessments are essential in tracking the academic progress of students and offering constructive 
feedback to support their learning journey. To facilitate effective preparation for the upcoming CBSE 
Board Examinations, we are sharing the schedule for the Pre board Examinations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Instructions- 

1.     The students will come to school in proper school uniform during the examinations.  

2.      The students availing bus facility will board at the usual time in the morning and dispersal 

will begin from school at 01:15 p.m. Please calculate the pick-up time and reach your ward’s 

bus stop accordingly.  

3.      The PTM will be held on Saturday, 24.01.26. A detailed circular with timings for the same 

will be sent in the month of January 2026.  

 PLEASE NOTE – Monday, 19th January 2026 will be a regular working day for Class 10, with paper 

showing and discussion followed by revision. 

 Wishing all students the very best! 

Warm regards 

 

Ruchika Sharma 
Principal 

PRE-BOARD DATE-SHEET (2025-26) 

DAY DATE Class 10 

Monday 22.12.2025 Computer Applications 

Friday 24.12.2025 Artificial Intelligence/ Marketing and sales 

Tuesday 06.01.2026 Mathematics 

Thursday 08.01.2026 English 

Saturday 10.01.2026 Social Science 

Monday 12.01.2026 Science 

Wednesday 14.01.2026 Punjabi/ French 

Friday 16.01.2026 Hindi 


